South Dakota
Department of

Social Services

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $396.77
January 2026 Data

Totals Adults Children

County Households Persons 18 & Over Under 18 Total
State Totals 36,149 71,007 40,003 31,004 $ 14,342,782
Aurora 38 93 44 49 S 15,693
Beadle 940 1,912 1,021 891 $ 344,012
Bennett 352 926 436 490 $ 193,554
Bon Homme 176 348 222 126 $ 66,806
Brookings 678 1,191 719 472 % 227,866
Brown 1,337 2,416 1,437 979 $ 468,453
Brule 201 372 228 144 S 71,773
Buffalo 297 669 364 305 S 133,338
Butte 449 814 494 320 $ 158,518
Campbell 22 51 30 21§ 9,180
Charles Mix 627 1,416 749 667 $ 279,364
Clark 45 98 55 43 S 15,812
Clay 456 862 512 350 $ 167,358
Codington 954 1,709 1,036 673 S 325,463
Corson 508 1,242 677 565 $ 261,499
Custer 147 232 161 71 S 46,743
Davison 871 1,533 946 587 $ 305,342
Day 156 332 168 164 S 65,797
Deuel 80 130 82 48 S 22,444
Dewey 859 1,790 1,010 780 $ 396,713
Douglas 31 51 35 16 $ 10,682
Edmunds 46 88 50 38 $ 17,001
Fall River 317 490 338 152 $ 98,250
Faulk 22 52 29 23§ 10,607
Grant 169 306 168 138 $ 60,832
Gregory 123 222 148 74 S 44,006
Haakon 34 76 44 32§ 12,575
Hamlin 65 198 83 115 $ 31,938
Hand 39 59 47 12 % 10,754
Hanson 33 64 36 28 $ 12,468
Harding 11 24 13 1 S 4,109
Hughes 595 1,183 651 532 $ 239,199
Hutchinson 130 272 141 131 $ 51,159
Hyde 24 44 24 20 $ 10,164
Jackson 222 549 279 270 $ 121,506
Jerauld 35 68 39 29 $ 13,235
Jones 26 47 27 20 $ 9,119
Kingsbury 100 163 112 51§ 29,201



County
Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
McCook
McPherson
Marshall
Meade
Mellette
Miner
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Oglala Lakota
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $396.77
January 2026 Data

Totals
Households

266
882
541
246
102
44

82
614
251
41
8,822
134
5,228
75

43
615
33
2,426
139
47

1,985
247
185
274
248
966
390

Persons

470
1,403
1,210

673

201

89

204
1,060

529

86
16,313

292
9,980

118

59
1,477
64
5,530
239
105
18
4,406

548

362

461

474
1,553

991

Adults

18 & Over

286
958
595
309
105
59
110
668
290
48
9,403
137
5,604
78

44
678
37
2,924
161
55

10
2,209
283
213
288
290
1,003
503

~SNAP Emergency Allotment & P-EBT expenditures are not included.

Children
Under 18
184
445
615
364
96
30
94
392
239
38
6,910
155
4,376
40
15
799
27
2,606
78
50

2,197
265
149
173
184
550
488

“v nn n unmn n n e ;v n;:s o’’’ ;s ;T ;T N

Total
95,892
286,504
223,530
128,312
37,427
17,765
38,368
212,444
121,020
14,508
3,263,116
57,519
2,012,918
20,285
13,494
282,883
13,463
1,211,894
45,706
19,061
2,621
979,364
106,344
65,157
93,910
90,439
315,857
210,448



	Jan 2026

