



Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is \$396.77
January 2026 Data

County	Totals	Persons	Adults	Children	Total
	Households		18 & Over	Under 18	
State Totals	36,149	71,007	40,003	31,004	\$ 14,342,782
Aurora	38	93	44	49	\$ 15,693
Beadle	940	1,912	1,021	891	\$ 344,012
Bennett	352	926	436	490	\$ 193,554
Bon Homme	176	348	222	126	\$ 66,806
Brookings	678	1,191	719	472	\$ 227,866
Brown	1,337	2,416	1,437	979	\$ 468,453
Brule	201	372	228	144	\$ 71,773
Buffalo	297	669	364	305	\$ 133,338
Butte	449	814	494	320	\$ 158,518
Campbell	22	51	30	21	\$ 9,180
Charles Mix	627	1,416	749	667	\$ 279,364
Clark	45	98	55	43	\$ 15,812
Clay	456	862	512	350	\$ 167,358
Codington	954	1,709	1,036	673	\$ 325,463
Corson	508	1,242	677	565	\$ 261,499
Custer	147	232	161	71	\$ 46,743
Davison	871	1,533	946	587	\$ 305,342
Day	156	332	168	164	\$ 65,797
Deuel	80	130	82	48	\$ 22,444
Dewey	859	1,790	1,010	780	\$ 396,713
Douglas	31	51	35	16	\$ 10,682
Edmunds	46	88	50	38	\$ 17,001
Fall River	317	490	338	152	\$ 98,250
Faulk	22	52	29	23	\$ 10,607
Grant	169	306	168	138	\$ 60,832
Gregory	123	222	148	74	\$ 44,006
Haakon	34	76	44	32	\$ 12,575
Hamlin	65	198	83	115	\$ 31,938
Hand	39	59	47	12	\$ 10,754
Hanson	33	64	36	28	\$ 12,468
Harding	11	24	13	11	\$ 4,109
Hughes	595	1,183	651	532	\$ 239,199
Hutchinson	130	272	141	131	\$ 51,159
Hyde	24	44	24	20	\$ 10,164
Jackson	222	549	279	270	\$ 121,506
Jerauld	35	68	39	29	\$ 13,235
Jones	26	47	27	20	\$ 9,119
Kingsbury	100	163	112	51	\$ 29,201

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is \$396.77
January 2026 Data

County	Totals		Adults	Children	Total
	Households	Persons	18 & Over	Under 18	
Lake	266	470	286	184	\$ 95,892
Lawrence	882	1,403	958	445	\$ 286,504
Lincoln	541	1,210	595	615	\$ 223,530
Lyman	246	673	309	364	\$ 128,312
McCook	102	201	105	96	\$ 37,427
McPherson	44	89	59	30	\$ 17,765
Marshall	82	204	110	94	\$ 38,368
Meade	614	1,060	668	392	\$ 212,444
Mellette	251	529	290	239	\$ 121,020
Miner	41	86	48	38	\$ 14,508
Minnehaha	8,822	16,313	9,403	6,910	\$ 3,263,116
Moody	134	292	137	155	\$ 57,519
Pennington	5,228	9,980	5,604	4,376	\$ 2,012,918
Perkins	75	118	78	40	\$ 20,285
Potter	43	59	44	15	\$ 13,494
Roberts	615	1,477	678	799	\$ 282,883
Sanborn	33	64	37	27	\$ 13,463
Oglala Lakota	2,426	5,530	2,924	2,606	\$ 1,211,894
Spink	139	239	161	78	\$ 45,706
Stanley	47	105	55	50	\$ 19,061
Sully	8	18	10	8	\$ 2,621
Todd	1,985	4,406	2,209	2,197	\$ 979,364
Tripp	247	548	283	265	\$ 106,344
Turner	185	362	213	149	\$ 65,157
Union	274	461	288	173	\$ 93,910
Walworth	248	474	290	184	\$ 90,439
Yankton	966	1,553	1,003	550	\$ 315,857
Ziebach	390	991	503	488	\$ 210,448

~SNAP Emergency Allotment & P-EBT expenditures are not included.